December, 2020

REPORT OF THE TREASURER
BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Beginning Cash Ending
Cash Receipts Cash Dishursements| Audit Adjs or Cash
FLUNDS Balance this Month this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-10% $  3,861,582.20 2,798,686.97 2,733,258.18 | $ 1278047 [*| $  3,839,800.46
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 5 (255,797.02) 266,254.78 30156071 |$  (1278947)|* |8 (303,892.42)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 $ {4,353.02) $ {4,353.02)
Debt Service Fund - Fund 4G 3 78,167.00 $ 78,157.00
Bridges-Fund 61 $ 44,810.27 6,728.53 $ 38,081.74
Totatl Governmental Funds $ 3,724,398.43 3,064,941.75 3,041,547.42 | $ - $  3747,783.76
CAFETERIA $ 37,209.82 10.07 26,507.87 $ 10,712.02
$ .
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $26,455.67 1,003,343.79 1,003,337.67 $26,461.79
Flex Spending Account 3 4,930.49 $1,981.79 845.70 $ 6,086.58
Unemployment (SUI} $ 62 561,25 915,33 $ 63,476.58
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 93,947.41 1,006,240.91 1,004,183.37 $0.00 $ 86,004,95
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $  3,855556.66 4,071,192.73 4,072,238.66 $0.00 | |$ 3,854,510.73
*Redistrifbution between funds 10 and 20
1M19/2021

Prepared and Submitted By; ﬁ@@@a
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Bank Name

Statement Date

Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

Lakeland Bank
12/31/2020
General Account

December 31, 2020

Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Deposits in Transit
Other

Total Additions

Deductions:
QOutstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling items

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

December 31, 2020

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

December 31, 2020
Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Adj journal entry
Total Additions

Daductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of

December 31, 2020

DECEMBER, 2020

Checking

0.00

218,928.28

218,928.28

0.00

$ 3,966,722.04

$  (218,928.28)

$ 3,747,793.76

$ 3,747,793.76

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$  3,747,793.76




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILATION]
| GENERAL ACCOUNT |
MONTH ENDED December, 2020
Balance as of November 30, 2020 $ 3,724,399.43 | |Bank Balance December, 2020 $ 3,966,722.04
Deposits |
General Account $ 3,084,941.75 § 3,066,722.04
SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS $ 3,084,941.75
Sub-Total $ 6,789,341.18
Disbursemenis Qutstanding Checks-General Fund
Bill List 10-40 $ 3,034,818.89 12/17/2018 110758 $8.49 12/22/2020| 114380 $175.00
Fund &1 $ 6,728.53 2/25/2019 111159 $114.00 12/22/2020| 114381 $49.00
3/41/2019 111267 $32.17 12/22/2020| 114383 $18,103,96
10/14/2019 112333 $2,175.00 121222020 114387 $199.00
10/28/2019 112468 $325.00 121222020 114388 $3,300.00
11/11/2019 112572 $113.90 12/22i2020| 114389 $247.50
1172612019 112665 $8.75 12/2212020) 114380 $112.98
1/6/2020 112837 $122.88 12/22/2020) 114392 $1,457.50
1/6/2020 112855 $56.00 1212212020 114393 $75.00
112712020 112885 $17.01
112712020 112939 $11,83
392020 1132186 $32.00
32312020 113283 $218,12
51172020 113440 $15.00
6/30/2020 113642 $160.00
673072020 113675 $240.00
6/30/2020 1136758 $100.00
613072020 113679 $110.00
911442020 113816 $480.36
11/9/2020 114682 $71.35

11/23/2020 114224 $2,101.50

11/23/2020 114236 $1,360.00

12114/2020] 114270 $165.19

1214/2020] 114272 $94.53

12/14/2020] 114273 $240.00

1214/2020] 114275 $6,336.00

12/14/2020] 114279 $178.69

12/14/2020] 114280 $1,490.05

Sub-Total $  3,041847.42 12/14/2020] 114287 $967.37
1214/2020] 114292 $124.26

12/14/2020 114288 $5,658.04

12/14/2020 114300 $31,879.47

12/14/2020 114301 §672.00
12/14/2020 114308 $2,101.50
12/14/2020 114307 $120.00
12/14/2020 114308 $17.80

12/14/2020 114310 $1,875.00

12/14/2020 114313 $12,497.32

12/14/2020 114314 $11,200.00

12/14/2020 114317 $8,936.63

12/14/2020 114323 $4,400.00

12/14/2020 114324 $627.38

12/14/2020 114325 $1,715.00

12/14/2020 114327 $1,109.89

12M14/2020 114329 $1,005.32

12/14/2020 114332 $1,540.00

12/14/2020 114333 $977.49
12/14/2020 114334 $100.00
12/14/2020 114337 $5,538.00
12/14/2020 114345 $42.15
1212212020 114352 $52.82
12/22/2020 114354 $595.00

12/22/2020 114355 $39,926.19

12/22/2020 114358 $1,033.60

1/21/2021




12/22/2020 114358 $1,093.76

1272212020 114359 $6,859.46

12/22/2020 114361 $6,039.29

12/22/2020 114363 $1,869.33

12/22/2020 114366 $100.00
12/22/2020 114367 $1,875.00
12/22/2020 114369 $11.00
12/22/2020 114370 $12,953.81
12/22/2020 114371 $185.00
1242212020 114372 $590.00

122202020 114373 $6,158.94

12/22/2020 114374 $1,991.94

12/22/2020 114375 $3,474.00

12222020 114377 $784.86
12/22/2020 114379 $140.00
$195,208.34 $23,718.94
Total Qutstanding Checks #REF!

ENDING BALANGE $ 3,747,793.76 #REF!
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BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
CAFETERIA ACCOUNT DECEMBER, 2020
Balance 11/30/20 $37,200.82
Receipts 12/20 - per statement $10.07
$10.07

Total Receipts
Disbursements 12/20 ($26,507.87)
Total Dishursemenis ($26,507.87)
Balance December 31, 2020 | $10,712.02
Bank Stmt Balance $10,747.62
Less: O/S checks {$35.60)
Balance December 31, 2020 $10,712.02
0O/S Checks and Wires 12/31/20
6/1/20 600075 $1.90
6/1/20 600076 $2.15
6/30/20 600105 $1.50
06/30/20 600116 $14.40
06/30/20 600124 $7.90
06/30/20 600126 $6.00
06/30/20 600133 $1.75

Sup-totals $35.60 0.00
Total Quistanding Checks $35.60




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

I
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

DECEMBER, 2020
Balance 11/30/2C $26 455.67
Receipts 12/20 $ 1,003,319.58
interest 3 2424

1,003,343.79

Disbursementis 12/20

§ (1,003, 319.58}

3 (18.05)

(1,003,337.67)
Balance December 31, 2020 $26.461.79
Bank Stmt Balance 3 26,696.83
Less: O/S checks 5 {235.04)
Balance | December 31, 2020 $26,461.79
I
G/S Checks and Wires 12/31/20
69683 $27.10
70034 3M3/20 $96.02
70111 8/18/20 $111.92
$ 235.04

Total Quistanding

3

235.04




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT DECEMBER, 2020

Balance 11/30/20 $91,924.39

Receipts 12/20 per bank statement $ 928,003.92
$ 928,003.92

Disbursements 12/20 $ (924,628.06)

[

Total Dishursements

Balance December 31, 2020 $95,300.25

Bank Stint Balance $ 120,344.37

Less: O/S checks $ (25,044.12)

Balance December 31, 2020 $ 95,300.25
Tofal Bank Debits $ 924,35656.51

0Q/S Checks and Wires 1234120

Seepage2 | § 25,044.12 Outstanding Cks Nov | § {24,771.57)
0/S cks December | $ 25,044.12
Total Dishursements $ 924,628.06




DECEMBER, 2020 AGENCY BILL LIST ADJUSTMENTS

Transfers not recorded on bill list
Transfer interest

Other Items not recorded on bill list
12/15/20 Board Share BCRP
12/15/20 Board Share FICA/Med
12/23/20 Board Share DCRP
12/23/20 Board Share FICA/Med
12/23/20 RS Difference

Total Additions to Bill list

Other Adjustments

12/15/20 No Payee-stays in Agency
12/23/20 No Payee-stays in Agency

To correct outstanding amount from 6/30/20

ALLSTATE difference
ALLSTATE difference

AFLAC difference

12/30/20 TPAF Difference
12/30/20 PERS Difference
Total Deductions to Bill List

Total adjustments added to Bill list
12/2020 Bill list

Total Disbursements
Outstanding ltems:

Bd share DCRP 6/30/20
AFLAC

DCRP 12/23
NJEA 12/20

Total OfS

AMOUNT

£ & €H & P

W

RO R o B - - B~

LUy AN

26.63

426.18
64,625.54
426.18
61,580.23
0.04

127,094.80

(1,418.22)
(1,346.16)
1.21

(0.01)
(0.01)
(68.98)
(475.21)
(33.72)
(3,341.10)

123,753.70
800,874.36

& 8 L H

924,628.06

4715
1,302.02
1,004.95

22,690.00

25,044.12




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT DECEMBER, 2020
Balance 11/30/2020 $4,930.49
Receipts 12/20 $ 1,881.79
Disbursements 12/20 3 {845.70)
Balance December 31, 2020 $6,066.58
Bank Stmt Balance $ 6,066.58
Less: OfS checks

Balance December 31, 2020 $6,066.68

OIS Checks and Wires

12/31/20




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonten SUI Bank Rec

DECEMBER, 2020

Balance 11/30/20 $62,661.25
Receipts 12/20 $ 904.62
Interest $ 10.71
$ 915.33
Disbursements 12/20
$ -
Balance December 31, 2020 $63,476.58
Bank Stmt Balance 3 63,476.58
Less: O/S checks
Balance December 31, 2020 $63,476.58
0/S Checks and Wires 12131420
$ - 3 .




